E
L
2
0
0
4
/
E

# Pulse transformer driver
# A.T.E. pin driver
Ordering Information
Part No. Temp. Range Package OutlineÝ
EL2004CG b25§C to a85§C TO-8 MDP0002
EL2004G b55§C to a125§C TO-8 MDP0002
EL2004L b55§C to a125§C 52-Pad LCC MDP0013
EL2004L/MIL b55§C to a125§C 52-Pad LCC MDP0013
5962-89659 is the SMD version of this device.
Connection Diagram
Case is Electrically Isolated
2004–1
Top View
General Description
The EL2004 is a very high-speed, FET input buffer/line driver
designed for unity gain applications at both high current (up to
100 mA) and at frequencies up to 350 MHz. The 2500 V/ms slew
rate and wide bandwidth ensures the stability of the circuit
when the EL2004 is used inside op amp feedback loops.
Applications for the EL2004 include line drivers, video buffers,
wideband instrumentation, and high-speed drivers for inductive
and capacitive loads. The performance of the EL2004 makes it
an ideal buffer for video applications including input buffers for
flash A/D converters, and output buffers for video DACs. Its
excellent phase linearity is particularly advantageous in digital
signal processing applications.
Elantec facilities comply with MIL-I-45208A and are MIL-
STD-1772 certified. Elantec’s Military devices comply with
MIL-STD-883B Revision C and are manufactured in our rigidly
controlled, ultra-clean facilities in Milpitas, California. For ad-
ditional information on Elantec’s Quality and Reliability Assur-
ance Policy and procedures request brochure QRA-1.
Simplified Schematic
2004–3
EL2004/EL2004C
350 MHz FET Buffer
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA e 25§C)
VS Supply Voltage (Va b Vb) 40V
VIN Input Voltage 40V
PD Power Dissipation (See curves) 1.5W
IOC Continuous Output Current g100 mA
IOP Peak Output Current g250 mA
TA Operating Temperature Range
EL2004 b55§C to a125§C
EL2004C b25§C to a85§C
TJ Operating Junction Temperature 175§C
TST Storage Temperature b65§C to a150§C
Lead Temperature
(Soldering, 10 seconds) 300§C